

\216  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29691/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2010 in WP No. 1545/1980  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

GAJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWARI SINGH  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.  
Ms. Laximibai Leitanthem,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, the respondent shall not create  
any third party right, inaw regard to the property in  
question.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master