

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29691/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2010
in WP No. 1545/1980 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

GAJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parimav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr.. Pradeep Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for three weeks time as he is not well.

Let the matter be listed after three weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.02.05

17:09:44 IST

Reason: