

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29691/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
29/07/2010 in WP No.1545/1980 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

GAJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Regard being had to the nature of the lis, we are of the
prima facie opinion that the parties may think of a settlement.
Be it clarified that there is no expression of opinion.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of July, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Date: 2016.03.19
12:58:31 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master