

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29691/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2010  
in WP No. 1545/1980 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

GAJRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(  
s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWARI SINGH

Respondent(  
s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parimal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S. R. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
respondent, submitted that the suggestion given by this Court  
was put to the respondent, but she is not agreeable  
for settlement.

In view of this, the matter be put up after four weeks for

final disposal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.08.01

14:52:02 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H. S. Parasher)  
Court Master